24REQ015725198 2024-11-07^{AΔA: 9B5E6-0Y9}

NATO UNCLASSIFIED RELEASABLE FOR INTERNET TRANSMISSION

INTEGRATED AIR AND MISSILE DEFENCE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

Souda Air Base, 73100, Chania https://www.iamd-coe.org



Our Ref: NU.151 Tel.: +302821440712 NCN: 302-6154012

Date: 30 October 2024 Email: fincon@iamd-coe.org

COMMITMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

After taking into consideration:

- 1. The provisions of the:
 - Par. 10.8 of the IAMD COE Operational MOU, 08 Apr 2020;
- Par. 17.3.1 of the IAMD COE Directive 60-01 «Financial Adminisb. trative Procedures (FAPs)», dated 04 October 2022;
- 2. The NU.151/30 Oct 2024 approved request for commitment of the FN Support Branch Head, which has been competently approved, regarding the necessity and the feasibility of the respective need following the 1st IAMD COE Steering Committee Meeting decisions (as SCM 1-2024 Minutes dated 19 September 2024;
- The fact that the amount of the credits committed with this decision is 3. within the appropriations available and for the purposes concerned in the approved IAMD COE Budget 2024;

the Director approves the commitment of appropriations in the amount of twenty eight thousand one hundred seventy five euros (28.175,00 €), for the equal payment at the expense of the IAMD COE Budget 2024, CISI 710103 «Research Project Contracts», regarding the expenditures for writing, delivering and publishing (into a scientific journal or magazine) of a study paper under the subject: "Countering Bio-inspired Drones".

FINCON

verifies and certifies that the aforementioned expense Director IAMD COE has been checked and is within the appropriations available (IAMD COE Budget 2024, CISI: 710103) and for the purposes concerned in the approved budget. Balance of unused appropriations: 0,00 €.

Nikolaos MAKRYGIANNIS B. General (OF-6), GRC (AF)

Theodoros ALANELLIS Lieutenant Colonel (OF-4), GRC (A) Financial Controller

NATO UNCLASSIFIED

24REQ015725198 2024-11-07^{AΔA: 9B5E6-0Y9}

NATO UNCLASSIFIED RELEASABLE FOR INTERNET TRANSMISSION

DISTRIBUTION:

Internal:

Action:

FINCON

P&C Officer

Disbursing Officer

Information:

FN Support BH

CD&E BH